Controlled Release of 2-Methyl-4-chlorophenoxy Acetic
Acid Herbicide from Waste Gelatin–Based Blends and
Composites
Sherif Kandil,1 El-Refaie Kenawy,2 Azza El-Maghraby,3 Elsayed H. Elashry4
1Institute of Graduate Studies and Research, Alexandria University, Alexandria, Egypt
2Department of Chemistry, Faculty of Science, University of Tanta, Tanta, Egypt
3Mubarak City of Scientific Research and Technological Application, Alexandria, Egypt
4Department of Chemistry, Faculty of Science, University of Alexandria, Alexandria, Egypt

controller for the release of the active agent.
Figure 3 shows SEM micrographs of a composite
based on waste gelatin (70%), sawdust (20%), and
MCPA (10%). This composite shows a coarse surface
[Fig. 3(a)] with S fibers cemented and covered by
gelatin. The bottom layer of the film [Fig. 3(b)]
showed a less-smooth structure than that of the
upper surface.
TABLE I
Composition (wt %) of the Blends and Composites
Based on Waste Gelatin (WG) Containing 10% 2-Methyl-
4-chlorophenoxy Acetic Acid (MCPA)a
Sample WG PVA X B S
WGM 90 0 0 0 0
WGMa 85 0 0 0 0
WGMP20 70 20 0 0 0
WGMP35 55 35 0 0 0
WGMP50 40 50 0 0 0
WGMX2P20 68 20 2 0 0
WGMX5P20 65 20 5 0 0
WGMB10 80 0 0 10 0
WGMB20 70 0 0 20 0
WGMX2B20 68 0 2 20 0
WGMX5B20 65 0 5 20 0
WGMS10 80 0 0 0 10
WGMS20 70 0 0 0 20
WGMS50 40 0 0 0 50
WGMX2S10 78 0 2 0 10
WGMX5S10 75 0 5 0 10
a WG, waste gelatin; P, poly(vinyl alcohol); X, glutaralde-
hyde; B, sugar cane bagasse; S, sawdust; M, MCPA; a, con-
taining 5% adipic acid.
TABLE II